
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alexander Acuña 33 27 11 10 3 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 1 966 485 481 370 11 62,0 4 9 8 3 20 850

Alexis Perez 39 32 6 10 1 1 2 19 0 0 10 0 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 978 385 594 313 14 80 1 19 4 1 24 958

Andor Lover 13 13 2 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1385 615 769 615 5 25,1 0 14 0 0 14 1000

Anibal Daison 15 13 2 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 928 467 462 462 13 63,2 1 17 3 0 20 1000

Carlos Jauma 10 10 2 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100 500 600 500 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Sanchez 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1750 750 1000 667 2 10 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Denis Iglesias 47 39 11 21 3 2 2 34 0 0 15 0 3 5 1 2 0 0 1 1425 553 872 538 16 84,1 6 30 7 3 40 925

Eduardo Delgado 9 7 1 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1302 444 857 429 4 20,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emilio Torres 18 18 7 8 1 0 2 15 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1278 444 833 444 6 31,2 4 16 16 0 32 1000

Erlis Cruz 53 46 10 16 5 1 0 23 0 0 7 0 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 896 396 500 348 16 92,0 1 21 5 2 28 929

Erlis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 30,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Guillermo Gomez 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 6,0 2 5 2 0 7 1000

Jorge Lemus 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 571 286 286 286 3 15,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge Salinas 9 9 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 444 222 222 222 3 17,0 2 6 4 2 12 833

Jose M. Montaño 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jose Montaño 24 17 3 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 811 458 353 294 8 46,0 0 11 2 0 13 1000

Lazaro Cruz 8 8 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 625 625 625 4 21,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Leonay Cruz 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marlon Dreke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24,1 2 0 2 0 2 1000

Maykel Tamayo 28 25 7 11 1 0 0 12 0 0 8 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 944 464 480 440 9 52,2 2 11 0 1 12 917

Nelson Dulfo 13 11 4 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1084 538 545 455 4 22,2 0 10 2 0 12 1000

Rafael Rivero 30 27 6 10 3 0 1 16 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 993 400 593 370 11 56,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Rainer Castillo 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 1 6,0 0 1 2 0 3 1000

Reinier Castillo 8 8 2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 250 625 250 3 19,0 0 1 6 1 8 875

Ricardo Roble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ricardo Rodriguez 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Roberto C. Anido 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

Soyinka Martinez 29 27 5 9 4 0 0 13 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 861 379 481 333 11 61,0 0 25 1 1 27 963

Wilber Telleria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yamil Aranguren 12 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 750 500 250 250 4 20,1 2 7 6 1 14 929

Yohansi Ferrer 46 39 11 22 4 2 0 30 0 0 6 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1400 630 769 564 15 86,0 3 17 26 5 48 896

Yuset Pedetiel 7 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571 286 286 286 3 12,2 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Yusnier Becker 39 31 8 10 1 0 0 11 0 0 6 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 1 791 436 355 323 16 92,0 3 28 0 2 30 933

TOTAL 522 451 127 181 32 6 9 252 0 0 95 0 13 58 8 21 0 0 6 1017 458 559 401 18 92,0 12 267 97 23 387 941

6to CAMPEONATO TABACUBA 25/26 Eliminatoria

Capitalinos



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Anibal Daison 8 6 4 2 1 6 143 0 0 165 184 76 45 36 10 15 3 12 2 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 33,2 2,70 7,49 461

Erlis Martinez 6 5 3 1 3 1 750 0 0 132 149 47 26 20 4 11 1 11 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 30,0 1,93 4,67 356

Marlon Dreke 8 4 3 4 3 0 1000 0 0 121 139 56 33 28 11 18 2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,1 3,04 8,05 463

Wilber Telleria 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 24 5 7 7 1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4,0 3,00 12,25 313

TOTAL 22 15 10 7 9 9 500 0 0 434 496 184 111 91 26 51 7 32 5 8 0 11 0 0 0 0 92,0 2,55 6,92 424

Lanzadores


